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AR TARA AFFIDAVIT N. KAMU0s 

BHUBANESW Regc, S Suryakanti Jena, aged about 36 years, Wife of Sri Conjester Jena, resident of At-

Kangamati .-Mancheswar,(R.C), P.S. Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khurda, Odisha-751017, 1440 
THase in the above said election do hereby solemnly affirms and state on oath as under:- 

That, I am deponent of this affidavit. 

(ii) That, I filled Nomination paper for Corporator Ward No-09 from Biju Janata Dal for the 

present BMC Election 2022. 

(ii)g That, my name is included in the Electoral Roll of the Municipal area, 

(iv) That, I am able to read and write either English, Hindi or the language of State. 

( That, I have adjudged by a competent Court of unsound mind or is suffering from an 

infectious type of leprosy in the opinion of district leprosy officer. 

(vi) That, I am not insolvent. 

That, I have no arrear of any dues payable to the Corporation / Municipality for a period 
(vii 

of one year immediately preceding the election. 
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(viii) 
That, no order/decrec has been passed against me for any willtul negligenee of 

misconduct has either been certitied for payment or against whom decree under section 

375 of Odisha local fund act 1948 has been passed. 

(ix) That, I have no interest in a subsisting contract either direotly or indireetly for the 

municipality 
(N) That, I am not employed as a paid legal practitioner 

(xi) 
That, I am not serve as ofticer or servant under the Munioipality or an honorary 

Magistrate within the jurisdiction of the Municipality. 

(xi) That, I am not a Government Servant or has been dismissed for corruption or disloyalty 

to the State unless a period of five years has elapsed since his diamissal. 

(xii) That, I am not sentenced by a Criminal Court to transportation or to imprisonment for a 

period of more than six months. 

(xiv) That, I have not been convieted or found guilty of offene of corrupt or illegal practice 

relating to election. 

(xv) That, I am not disqualified by state law mention in u/s 64 of the OMC Aet 2003 or under 

any law for the purpose of election to State Legislature or is disqualitied under any State 

Law. 

(Nvi) That, I have no more than one spouse living 

(xvii) 
That, I have no more than twe children and have single spouse 

That, this affidavit to be required to be produeed before the eoncern authority for 

information and necessary action. 

Piyaheat Srmi 

(ACa SemgopbJe 
Depdnent 

Advocate 
Swom before me 

Saye Jeu 

Depohent 
Notary Public, Bhubaneswar 

TAR 
N. KANUNgO 

e led 
NOTARY, 

BHUBANESWAR 

Govt. of Odleha, (lndia) 
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Before Sri 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Mrs. Suryakanti Jena, aged about 36 years, Wife of Sri Conjester Jena, resident of At- 

Rangamatia, 
P.O.-Mancheswar, (R.C), P.S. Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khurda,. 

Odisha, PIN-751017 do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows: 

1. That, I am the deponent of this affidavit. 

That, I am the légal married wife of Sri Conjester Jena and I have two children 

Anaely (1) Omm Sai Sidhi Jena (Son) and (2) Aayushi Jena (Daughter). 

3 ThaINave having only one spouse living and have not begotten the third or 

A.KANs ue child. 

HUBANESTAR affidavit is required to be produced before the concerned authority for the 

Repd. NeON 
14/2008Purpaof 

Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation Election purpose, 2022. 

OF ODi the facts stated above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SSKedRu 

IdenieppKA Ltpiy 25. tn9Rpears bela 
p pniyaraa. 

Sugaeeden 

Deponent 
atents tht 

wernbetore me. Advocatéé 

Cunpronh' Jeu 

Deponent 

OARY BrtrsAVESRA 

Natary Publie ingBanet 
-egd. No-ON-T72008 
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AFFIDAVIT 
(To be submitted by candidate to the Election Officer/Returning Officer as an 

accompaniment to the Nomination Paper) 

ELECTION TO THE OFFICE OF CORPORATOR OF BHUBANESWAR 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION IN WARD NO. 9, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDA 
DISTRICT /COUNCILLOR OF BHUBANESWAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
BHUBANESWAR OF KHURDA DISTRICT 

1, Mrs. Suryakanti Jena, aged about 36 years, Wife of Sri Conjester Jena, resident of 

ARangamatia, P.O.-Mancheswar, (R.C), P.S. Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khurda, 
Oatseli1017, a candidate in the above said election do hereby solemnly affirms and state on 

oath astunder 
UNO BHUBANESAR 

Regd. N didate set up by BIJU JANATA DAL. 

14/2028 Myme enrolled in Booth No- 91, Kramika No- 579, Name- Suryakanti Jena, W/O- 

OF On Gahester Jena, Age- 36 years, (Assembly Constituency Bhaga/kramika No- 165/30), Voter 
D No-ZQZ0646026. 
My contact Telephone No. 9437954657, 9937099332 

Email ld: jenasuryakanti86@gmail.com 

Social media account(s) are Whatsapp No. 9437954657, 9937099332 
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4. My Permanent Account No. And Status of filling of Income Tax returns 

SI. No. Name PAN The Financial Total Income 
Year for which shown in the 
the last income Income Tax 

return(In 
Rupees) for the 

last Five Years 
Rs.6,95,510/ 

tax return has 
been filled 

Surayakanti 
Jena 

ANFPJ2969M 2021-22 

2020-21 
2019-20 
2018-19 
2017-18 

Rs. 6,09,600/- 
Rs.4,49,630/- 

|Rs. 7,19,630/- 
Rs. 4,35,000/- 

Conjester Jena AMOPJ6894P 2021-22 

2020-21 
2019-20 
2018-19 
2017-18 
N.A. 

Rs. 6,81,270/- 
Rs. 6,10,500/- 
Rs. 4,73,590/- 
Rs. 9,22,843/ 
Rs.6,73,500/- 
N.A. HUF(If the 

candidate is the 

Karta 
Dependant-1 

Aayushi Jena 
Dependant-2 
OmmSaiSidhi 

4. No PAN N.A. N.A. 

allotted 
No PAN N.A. N.A. . 

allotted 

Jena 
Dependant-3 N.A N.A N.A 

5. Pending Criminal Cases 

I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me. 

(Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the candidate and write 

ot applicable against alternative (ü) below) AR 
OR 

KANOO 
OHUBANEEINAR following criminal cases pending against me: Not Applicable 

N.A N.A N.A 
Regd. Regd. Ne FIR No. With name 

and address of police 

station concerned 
Case No. With Name 

14/2000 

OF ISHA 
OD19 N.A N.A N.A 

of the Court 
Section(s) of 
concerned Acts/Codes 

involved(give proof of 

the section 
Brief Description of 

the Offence 
Whether Charges has 

been Framed 
If answer against («) 
above is YES,then 

give the date on which 

N.A N.A N.A 
c) 

N.A N.A N.A 
d) 

N.A N.A N.A 
e) 

N.A N.A N.A 



charges were framed 
Whether any 
appeal/application for 
revision has been filed 

N.A N.A N.A 

against the 

proceedings 

6. Cases of conviction 
I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence. 
(Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the candidate and write 
not applicable against alternative (ii) below) 

OR 
ii. I have been convicted for the offence mentioned below: 

(If the candidate has been convicted, then tick the alternative and score of the alternative (i) above 
and give the details of in the table below) 

Case No0. 

Name of the Court 
Section(s) of concerned 

Acts/Codes 
involved(give proof of 

the section 
Brief Description of the 

Offence for which 

a) N.A 
b) 
c) 

N.A 
N.A 

N.A 
N.A 
N.A 

N.A 
N.A 

N.A 

d) N.A N.A N.A 

C convicted 
Date of Conviction 
Punishment Imposed 
Whether any appeal has 

been filed against the 

conviction 
If answer to (g) is YES 

give details of the 
present status of the 

appeal 
Discharged /acquitted in 

the cases 
Section of the Act and 

N.A N.A N.A
N.A 
N.A 

N.A N.A 
N.A N.A 

h) N.A N.A N.A 

AR O 

.KANOGO 8HUBANE$WAR 
Regd. NolON 

14/2008 

N.A N.A N.A 

description of the 

Offence 
The court which had N.A N.A N.A 

O O taken cognizance 
Case No. 
Details of 

N.A N.A 
N.A 

N.A 
1) N.A N.A 

Appeal/Application for 
revision etc. if any filled 

against above order 

taking cognizance_ 
Case(s) is /are pending 

against me which 

cognizance has been 
taken by Court Section 
Act and Description of 
the offence for which 

m) N.A N.A N.A 

cognizance 
The Cout which had n) N.A N.A N.A 

taken cognizance 



0) Case No. 
P) N.A N.A 

N.A 
Details of 

Appeal/Application for 
revision etc. if any filed 

against above order 
taking cognizance 

N.A 
N.A 

N.A 

1. Details should be given in reverse chronological order i.e., the latest case to be mentioned first and backwards in the order of dates for the other cases. 
2. Additional sheet may be added if required. 

7. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable & immovable etc.) of 
myself, my souse and all dependents: 
A. Details of Movable Assets: 
Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be 

given. 

Note: 2. In case of deposit /investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date 

of deposit, the scheme, Name of Bank/ Insttution and Branch are to be given. 
Note:3. Value of Bonds /Share Debentures as per the current market value in Stock- 

Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies 

should be given. 

Note:4. Dependent' means parents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and 

any other person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have no 

separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their OTA 
lihood. 

oN. KAUso s. Details includingamount is to be given separatelyin respectofeach investmemt 

BHUBANESWAR Name6. Details should incude the interest in or ownership 
S Regd. No-ON 

14/2008 

SHA 

SI. No. Description Self 

planation- For the purpose of this Form, the expression" includes, details of all 

depositsor investments E-OniS 
Dependent-1 

N.A. N.A. 
HUF Spouse 

Rs.65,000/ 
Dependent-2 
N.A. Rs. 47,000/- Cash in 

hand 
N.A. NA. Savings A/C 

No- 
N.A. (ii) Savings AC 

No- 
Details of 
deposit in 

Bank 39388015745, 20054969405, 
SBI, Branch- 
R.C.F /MCS, 

Amount 
Rs.1,410.82

SBI, Branch- 
R.C.F/ MCs, 
Amount- Rs. 

accounts 

(FDRs, 
Term 

87la30/ Deposits 
and 

all 



other types 
of deposits 

including 
saving 
accounts), 
Deposits 
with 
Financial 

Institutions, 
Post 
Office/Curr 
ent 

Accounts, 
Non- 

Banking 
Financial 
Companies 
and 

Cooperativ 
e societies 

and the 

amount in 

each such 

deposit. 
(ii) Details 

investment 

N.A. N.A. N.A. 
of Golden game 

purchase 
in Bonds, | advance plan 

in Sparkle 

/Shares and Gold Retail 
in Ventures LLP 

Vide Two plan 

bearing 

Debentures 

units 

companies 
OT4 

as,and application 

other nd No 
BNRGN21221 

0000111, 
BNRGN21221 

OR ODIS 
0000112 

Amount- Rs. 

4,50,000/- 
Insurance 

HA (IN 

1.Insurance C 
Policy in LIC 
India 

i).Insurance 
Policy in LIC 
India 

Insurance N.A. Details of 

investment 
fiv) 

Policy in LIC 

India No. 

Policy in LIC 

India in NSS, No.84970962 

1, 847543006 
for total sum 

No.598313854,8 
47543005 for 
total sum assured 
Rs. 27,00,000/-
Annual premium 
of Rs. 1,13,088/ 
ii).lnsurance 
Policy no- 
74618935 of 
Kotak Life 

847542999, 
588737824 for 
total sumn 
assured Rs. 

No.588757842, 
598313720, 
897543000,847 
544058,586601 
589 for total 

Postal 

Saving, 
Insurance 

Policies 
and 
investment 

assured Rs. 

40,00,000/ 
Annual 

11,00,000/ 
Annual sum assured Rs. 

premium of 

Rs. 1,62,313/ 

ii).Insurance 
Policy no 
74619215 of 
Kotak Life 

21,00,000/-in any 
Financial

premium of 
Rs. 89,230/ Annual 

premium of Rs. 

1,18,812/ 
instruments 

in Post 
Office or Insurance 

Company 
premiumn 

Amount-Rs. 

Insurance 
Insurance Company 

and the Company 



amount. 

1,56,750/- premium 
Amount-Rs. 
1,56,750/ (v) Personal N.A. N.A. Loans N.A. N.A. N.A. /advance 

given to 
any person 
or entity 

including 
firm, 
company, 
Trust etc. 
And other 
receivables 
from 
debtors 
and the 

amount. 
(vi) Motor N.A. i)Electric 

Scooter 
N.A. 

NA 
N.A. Vehicles 

such as Registration 
No- Jeep, Cars, 

Bus, 
Trucks 

ODO2BS4288, 
Purchase 2021, 
Value- Rs. Heavy 

Vehicles 
(Details of 
make, 
registration 
number etc. 

80,000/ 
ii) Motor 
Vehicle Hero 
Glamour Cast 

year of 

purchase 

Self, 
Registration 
No- 

T4 TAR OD02S4138, 
Purchase Date- 
29-10-2014, 
Amount 
Rs.65,000/ 

imaunt) 
N. ARaapp 
BHUANESWA 

Regd. No-ON atk 
14208 

OF Tewellery,3 gram adcording 
to you. 

50 gram -Gold NA 
Ornaments 

60 gram-Gold 
Ornaments 

10 gram 
Rs 51000/- Gold Gold, Gold 

Ornaments, 
Silver and 

Rs 2,50,000/ 
Silver - 500 

Rs 3,60,000/- 
Silver -250gm 
Rs12500/ 

Ornaments 
Amount 

Rs7,65,000/ 
Silver 

gms 
Amt Rs 25000/- 

silver 
ornaments 

Ornaments 
500 gms 
Rs 25,000/ 

valuable 
things 
(give 
details of 
weight and 
value) with 
approx 

present 
market 

value 



according 
to you. 

(vii) Any other N.A. 
assets such 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

as value of 
claims/inter 
est 

ix) Gross 
Total 

Rs.4,6S3/o Rs.5,25,222.82/ 
30/- 

Rs. 6,42,338/ Rs.3,70,063/ 

Value 

8. Details of Immovable Assets: 

Note: 1. Properties in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will aso have 

to be indicated. 
Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this 

format. 
Note:3 Details should include the interest in or ownership of assets. 

SI. No. Description Dependent 
1 
N.A. 

Dependent- 
2 

Self Spouse HUF 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. Agricultural 
Land 

Location(s) 
Survey 

Number(s) 
Area (total N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

measurement 

in acres) 
Whether N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

OTA Nnherited 
Poperty (Yes 
No) N.A. N.A. N.A. o. KARUMoo Pof N.A. N.A. 

Regd No-ON 
14/2008 

OF SH 

BHUBANESWAR ÞuicHase in 
ASe of self 

Equired 
propert 
Cost of Land 
in case of 
purchase) at 

the time of 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

purchase 
Any 
investment 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

on the land 
by way of 

development, 
construction 
etc. 
Approximate 
Current 

market value 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

(ii) | Non- Non- | N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 



Agricultural 

Land 
Agricultural 
Land 

Location(s) 
Survey 
Number(s) 

Mouza- 
Bhubaneswar 
Sahar, Unit No. 

16, 
JayadevVihar, 
Ps-Nayapalli, 
Tahasil 
Bhubaneswar, 
Dist-Khurda, 
Khata No. 
453/2531, Plot 
No. 2298, Area-

Ac. 0.092 dec., 
joint property 
with 50% 
shareholder of 

Valuation Rs. 

24,00,000, 
Total valuation 
of the property 
at the time 

purchase Rs. 

48,00,000/-and 

present 
valuation 

Rs1,00,000,00 
4006 sq. ft N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

Area (total 
measurement 

in sq. ft.) 
Whether 
inherited 

N.A. N.A. N.A. 
NO N.A. 

property (Yes 

or No) 
Date of N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

15-01-2021 

R cquired 
purchase in 

case of self-

pperty N.A. N.A. N.A. 
6of ost of LandRs. 48,00,000/- N.A. 

KA d pse of 
BHUENRSWARpirchase) at 

Regd. MeON 
14/c08 

2 ime of 

OF OD 
Durthase 

Any Rs. 5,00,000/- N.A. N.A. N.A. NA. 

investment on 
SHA 

the land by 
way of 

development, 
construction 

etc. 
Approximate 

current 

N.A. N.A. 12 N.A. Rs.1,00,00,000/- | N.A. 

market value 
(ii) Commercial 

Buildings 
including 
apartments) 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 



Location(s) 
Survey 
Number(s) 
Area (total N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 
measurement 

in sq. ft.) 
Built-up Area 
total 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

measurement 

in sq. ft.) 
Whether 
inherited 

NO N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A 

property (Yes 
or No) 
Date of N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 
purchase in 
case of self 

acquired 
property 
Cost of N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

property (in 
case of 
purchase) at 

the time of 

purchase 
|Any 

investment on 
N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

the property 
by way of 

development, 
construction 
Approximate N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

current 

market value 
iv) | Residential 

Buildings 
including 

tments 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

OT4 

adpn(s 

S 
ers) 

wArOqtal 

meakurement 
N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

OR 
N.A. Biiikup Area 

oal 
measurement 

in sq. ft.) 
Whether N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

inherited 

property (Yes 

or No) 
Date of 
purchase in 
case of self 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 
N.A. 

acquired 

property 
Cost of N.A. N.A. N.A. 

N.A. N.A. 

property (in_ 



case of 

purchase) at 
the time of 

purchase 
Any 
investment on 

N.A. 
N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. the land by 

way of 

development, 
construction 
etc. 

Approximate N.A. 
current 

| N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

market value 
(v) Others (such N.A. 

as interest in 
N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

property) 
(vi) Total of N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. current 

market value 
of i) to (v) 

above 

9. Give herein below the details of liabilities /dues to public financial institutions and 

Government: 
(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, insttution, entity or individual and 
amount before each item) 

SI. Description 
No. 

( Loan or dues 

Self Spouse HUF Dependent| Dependent 
2 

N.A. N.A. NA. N.A. Loan from RACPC, 
SBI Bhubaneswar 
Branch 

to 

Bank/financial 
Nature of Loan-Home institution(s) 

Name of Bank Loan , A/C No- 

40788443200amounting 
of Rs. 1,00,34,000/-
jointly with 50% Share 
with Anarda Karan for 

of Financial 

AR Institution, 
Amount 

outstanding 
Nature of Loan construction of 

residential house at 
. 

Plot No. 2298, 

JayadevVihar, 
Bhubaneswar, Dist- 

Khurda 
N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. Loan ordues 

to any other 

individual 
lentity other 

than 
mentioned 

above. 

Name(s) 
amount 

outstanding, 
nature of loan 

| Any other 
N.A. 

| N.A. N.A.N.A. |N.A. 



liability 
Grand total of Rs.50,17,000/- N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

liabilities 

10. Details of Profession or occupation: 

(a) Self-Business 

(b) Spouse-Business 

(10 A) Details of source(s) of income: 

(a) Self- Business 

(b) Spouse- Business 

(c) Source of income, if any, of dependents- N.A. 

(10 B)Contracts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies- N.A. 

a) Details of contracts entered by the candidate - N.A. 

b) Details of contracts entered into by spouse- N.A. 

c) Details of contracts entered into by dependents- N.A. 

d) Details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust in which the 

candidate or spouse or dependents have interest- N.A. 

e) Details of contracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which candidate or spouse 

or dependents are partners- N.A. 

Details of contracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse 

or dependents have share- N.A. 

11. My Educational qualification are as under: 

(Give the details of School & University Education) 

School/College Year of Passing 
Board /University 

Exam Passed 
H.S.C. 

2001 Gobind Chandra B.S.E. Odisha 

High School, Jajpur 
2003 

C.H.S.E. Odisha Alkund Women's 
+2 Arts College, Dist-Jajpur 

Alkund Women's 2006 
Utkal University, 

Bhubaneswar 
+3 Artss College, Dist-Jajpur 

TAR 
3 
KANANG 

BHUBANEZWAR 
A Rogd. No-ON 

14/2008 

O 



VERIFICATION 
I Mrs. Suryakanti Jena, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and no part of it is 

false and that nothing materials has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that: 
a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those 

mentioned in items 5 and 6 of part A and B above; 
b)1, my spouse or my dependents do not have any asset or liability other than those 

mentioned in items 7 and 8, 9 above. 

Verified at Bhubaneswar this, 5th .day of March, 2022 

WITNESSES: 
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